# 2025-2026 COLUMBIA CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

## **TUITION AND FEE SUMMARY**

#### **GRADES 1-12**

#### **ELEMENTARY SCHOOL** (GRADES 1-5)

Tuition \$9,450 Curriculum Fee \$250 Technology Fee \$150

Band Rental Fee Required 5th; cost varies

Athletic Participation Varies

After School Enrichment \$150 per club

#### **MIDDLE SCHOOL (GRADES 6-8)**

Tuition \$10,065
Curriculum Fee \$300
Technology Fee \$200

Band Rental Fee Required 6th; cost varies
Athletic Participation \$150 per sport

Drama Participation \$125 per production
After School Enrichment \$150 per club

#### **HIGH SCHOOL (GRADES 9-12)**

Tuition \$10,950 Curriculum Fee \$300 Technology Fee \$250

Athletic Participation \$200 per sport
Drama Participation \$175 per production
College Credit Courses \$80-\$200 (optional)
STAMP Language Test \$60 (optional)
Cap & Gown (Seniors) \$50 (required)

## **EARLY CHILDHOOD**

#### **PRESCHOOL**

3 - 5 YEARS OLD AND FULLY POTTY-TRAINED

Tuition 5 Mornings \$5,045 3 Mornings \$3,780 2 Mornings \$2,520

Curriculum Fee \$150 Technology Fee \$100

**KINDERGARTEN** 

STUDENT TURNS 5 BY SEPT. 1

Tuition \$8,675 Curriculum Fee \$150 Technology Fee \$100

# ANNUAL ENROLLMENT FEE

PRESCHOOL & KINDERGARTEN \$200 GRADES 1-5 \$300 GRADES 6-12 \$400

The enrollment fee ensures a reserved spot for the student in his/her class. It includes student admission to athletic events, school sponsored student events, field trips, and a school year-book (6th-12th grade).

#### **TUITION PAYMENT PLAN OPTIONS**

Payment accounts are facilitated through a partnership with FACTS Management. Families may access their FACTS account to view balances, update information, and submit payments through their Family Portal.

Monthly-Payments: The 12-month payment plan is an option when a student is enrolled by June 1. Payments start in July 2025 and end in June 2026.

Half-Year Payments: Families wishing to pay in two installments will pay the first half by July 15 and the second half by December 15.

<u>Full-Payment Discount:</u> Families paying the full published annual tuition by June 30, 2025 may be eligible for a 5% discount. Discount does not apply to families receiving financial aid.

Early contract termination fee of \$300 may apply.

#### **FINANCIAL AID**

Available for qualified families. Awarded amount is based on a FACTS Grant and Aid application. A maximum of 40% can be awarded. Award may not stack with other discounts /scholarships. The priority application deadline is May 1, 2025.

## **QUESTIONS**

For admission, enrollment, and tours contact: admissons@columbiachristian.com

For financial questions contact: businessoffice@columbiachristian.com

Additional information can be found in the "Admissions" section of the school website.











FAITH CHARACTER ACADEMICS